# **City of Fresno**

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov



## **Meeting Agenda - Final**

**Thursday, May 18, 2023** 

6:00 PM

**Regular Meeting - CANCELLED** 

Electronic and or In Person: Zoom link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83617986322?

### **Women's Commission**

Leonela A. Harari, Chair Laura E. Ward, Vice Chair Amy Fuentes, Member Guadalupe Cezarez, Member Vacant, Member Stefanie M. Diaz, Member Vacant, Member The City of Fresno's goal is to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If you need additional accommodations such as interpreters, sign language signers, or the services of a translator, please contact the office of the City Clerk at (559) 621-7650 or clerk@fresno.gov. To ensure availability, you are advised to make your request at least three business days prior to the meeting.

The link to the zoom webinar for public participation is the following:https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83617986322? pwd=QIE0RIhMbkFZd1N6SXhiWHNPMFA2dz09

The City of Fresno thanks you in advance for taking all precautions to prevent spreading COVID19 virus.

City of Fresno Page 2

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL

#### **ACTION ITEMS**

- 3. Approval of the Agenda
- 4. Approval of Minutes April 6, 2023

### **DISCUSSION ITEMS**

- 5. Scholarship Program Discussion
- 6. CCSWGs Grant Discussion
- 7. Feminine Hygiene Program Discussion
- 8. Rainbow Pride Parade Discussion
- 9. Training Program Discussion

#### **10. PUBLIC COMMENT**

Members of the public may address the Commission regarding items that are not listed on the agenda but within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Commission. Each person is limited to a three (3) minute presentation. Anyone wishing to be placed on an agenda for a specified topic should contact the City Clerk at least seven (7) days prior to the desired date. Commission action on unscheduled items, if any, shall be limited to referring the item to a future meeting.

#### 11. ADJOURNMENT

City of Fresno Page 3